IDM ASSIGNMENTS

TS REASONABLE
LOCATION ABSENCES/LEAVES ACCOMMODATIONS (RA) WORKERS’ COMPENSATION
RETURN-TO-WORK (RTW)
Osandha De Silva Dina Bobadilla-Aguilar Maria Lemus

Adult Education

fmla@Ilausd.net

d.bobadilla-aguilar@lausd.net

maria.d.lemus@lausd.net

Beaudry Building

Osandha De Silva
fmla@Ilausd.net

Diana Barraza
diana.barraza@lausd.net

Glizel Santos
glizel.santos@lausd.net

Early Education

Based on Region

Phyllis Menefee
phyllis.menefee@lausd.net

Glizel Santos
glizel.santos@lausd.net

Josue Murillo

Diana Barraza

Sandra Hornback

East fmla@lausd.net diana.barraza@lausd.net sandra.hornback@lausd.net
i Contact Facilities Human . Maria Lemus
Facilities Based on Region

Resources

maria.d.lemus@lausd.net

Food Services

Contact Food Services
Human Resources

Based on Region

Based on Region

North

Osandha De Silva
fmla@Ilausd.net

Dina Bobadilla-Aguilar
d.bobadilla-aguilar@lausd.net

Sara Ortiz
sara.ortiz@lausd.net

Glizel Santos
glizel.santos@lausd.net

Nursing

Josue Murillo
fmla@lausd.net

Based on Region

Glizel Santos
glizel.santos@lausd.net

School Police

Josue Murillo
fmla@lausd.net

Dina Bobadilla-Aguilar
d.bobadilla-aguilar@lausd.net

Sara Ortiz
sara.ortiz@lausd.net

South

Josue Murillo
fmla@lausd.net

Marissa Garcia
marissa.garcia2@lausd.net

Glizel Santos
glizel.santos@lausd.net

Special Education

Based on Region

Based on Region

Based on Region

Transportation

Contact Transportation
Human Resources

Marissa Garcia
marissa.garcia2@lausd.net

Sandra Hornback
sandra.hornback@lausd.net

Warehouse & Truck
Operations/Pico Rivera

Contact Procurement Human
Resources

Phyllis Menefee
phyllis.menefee@lausd.net

Maria Lemus
maria.d.lemus@lausd.net

West

Osandha De Silva
fmla@Ilausd.net

Raul Noe
raul.noe@lausd.net

Maria Lemus
maria.d.lemus@lausd.net

IDM COORDINATORS BY PROGRAM

Protected Leaves

Staff Attendance

RA/RTW

Workers’ Compensation

Star Session
fmla@Ilausd.net

Star Session

staffattendance@lausd.net

Patricia Prince

patricia.prince@lausd.net

Margie Topp-San Jose

margaret.toppsanjose@lausd.net

IDM Email Addresses and Phone Numbers by Program:

Staff Attendance:

IAbsence Management:

Donations for Catastrophic llIness:
Family Medical Leave Act:

absencemanagement@Ilausd.net

staffattendance@lausd.net

dci@lausd.net
fmla@lausd.net

(213) 241-3954

Reasonable Accommodations:

disabilitymanagement@|ausd.net

(213) 241-1319

Workers” Compensation:

workerscompensation@lausd.net

(213) 241-3123

Risk Management Department — Integrated Disability Management
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